Installation
and Operating
Instructions
          Country Style 900mm
Ceramic Cooktop & Electric Oven
For your convenience, we recommend to attach the serial number label at
the rear of this manual
727626072019

Grill heating element 1400W --- ---
Supply voltage 220-240V AC 50/60Hz
Total electrical consumption Type code MFR0/9052103E 13210W
DESCRIPTION OF OVEN
THERMOSTAT KNOB; In order to operate the oven, thermostat must
be adjusted to desired temperature. Your thermostat has a feature of
adjustment to 40 - 240 degree.
Top + Bottom heating
element
Turbo heating + Fan
Bottom heating element
+ Fan
Bottom + Top heating
elements + Fan
Grill burner / Grill heating
element
Top heating element
Oven burner / Bottom
heating element
10
USING THE HOBS
1.  Heating Place 140 mm
2. Heating Place 140 x 250 mm
3.  Heating Place 180 mm
4.  Heating Place 120/180 mm
5.  Heating Place 140 mm
6.  Indicator
1. You operate the hob with the ring switches on the control panel of
oven. This switch regulates the energy in order to reach desired tempera -
ture set by you.
2. In order to have a good cooking result from the hob, the pans bottom
3. Bottom of pans and cooking zones should be the same size. If possi -
ble, always place lids on the pans. Always place cookware on the cooking
zone before it is switched on. Switch cooking zones o� before the end of
the cooking time, to take advantage of residual heat.
4.    tes erutarepmeT .etarepo ot gnitrats rof esiwkcolc ot bonk eht nruT
up by the knob position on the line gradually increasing up to max.
5.
ring starts to operate after extra turning by some more force to clockwise
on the “max” region end of the ring sign. When you turn to counter clock -
power will reduce up to you desire temperature.
At the “0” position, all the rings become o�.
1
2
3
54
6
11
Using multi-segmented cooking zones
Multi segmented cooking zones allows to cook with
di�erent size of saucepans on the same cooking
the inward cooking zone turns on.
1.  To change the active cooking zone diameter,
turn the control knob clockwise.
2. A ‘‘click’’ will be heard as soon as the hotplate
radius changes.
Turning o� multi-segmented cooking zones